

## Corn Hole Tournament Sponsorship Form August 25th, 2024 12:00 PM Deep Roots Wine Market and Tasting Room Roswell, GA

The Max Gruver Foundation is fighting to raise awareness and educate young people to understand the importance of looking out for each other, stepping up when a situation is getting out of control, and ending hazing.

Max Gruver died due to alcohol hazing in his fraternity on Sept. 14, 2017. He graduated from Blessed Trinity Catholic High School and was a well-respected young adult in the Roswell community. Help us put an end to hazing!

**\$2500 Sponsor** 2 Custom Corn Hole Board Sets with your Logo on all boards (4 boards/16 bags), a yard sign with your logo at the event, complimentary event tee shirts, your name announced at the event, contribute items for the participant swag bag, 2 complementary team entries (4-8 participants) and logo or promotion on the foundation's social media.

**\$1800 Sponsor** 1 Custom Corn Hole Board Set with your Logo (2 Boards/8 bags), a yard sign with your logo at the event, complimentary event tee shirts, your name announced at the event, contribute items for the participant swag bag, 2 complementary team entries (4-8 participants) and logo or promotion on the foundation's social media.

**\$1000 Sponsor** 1 Custom Corn Hole Board set with your Logo, a yard sign with your logo at the event, complimentary event tee shirts, your name announced at the event, contribute items for the participant swag bag, 1 complementary team entry (2-4 participants) and logo or promotion on the foundation's social media.

**\$500 Sponsor** A yard sign with your logo at the event, complimentary event tee shirts, your name announced at the event, contribute items for the participant swag bag, 1 complementary team entry (2-4 participants), and logo or promotion on the foundation's social media.

\*To guarantee board pick-up by event day, Sponsorship levels must be submitted by July 25, 2024. Otherwise, we will arrange for pick-up after the event date.

For more information. contact Kelley Jones at kelley@maxgruverfoundation.com